Date

130114
130114
130114
130114
130114
130114
130115
130115
130115
130115
130115
130115
130115
130115
130115
130115
130115
130115
130116
130116
130117
130117
130117
130117
130117
130117
130117
130117
130117
130117
130117
130117
130117
130118
130118
130118
130118
130118
130118
130118
130118
130118
130118
130118
130118
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119

Frequency
6305
6325
6290
3902
6210

Hour Utc Minute Utc Station

15
15
15
15
16

1648 21

6745
6305
6305
6285
6285
6285
6293
6293
6293
6242
6297
6325
6915
6915
6205
6295
6285
6285
6325
6325
4026
1629
1645
1640
1660
1651
1611
6325
6553
6250
6745
6300
6285

15
15
15
15
15
16
15
15
15
15
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
16
15
15
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
15
15
15
15
15
15

4026 20
1655 21
3905 21
1630 21
1640 21
1646 22
3902 08
6205 08
6287 08
9510 09
9510 09
9510 09
6553 09
5820 09

15880
15880
6300
6300
6300
6325

12
12
12
13
13
12

23
38
45
51
11
27
10
13
40
15
30
00
16
35
40
55
02
05
11
15
04
13
22
05
32
45
08
12
15
26
41
44
54
09
13
15
21
24
34
58
09
28
32
54
05
46
48
59
08
10
20
35
56
22
40
47
05
15
51

Telstar Radio
Radio Tina

UNID

Misti Radio

UNID

Daharad Radio
Radio Pioneer
Radio Merlin

Radio Merlin
Radio Osaka
Radio Osaka
Radio Osaka
Flying Dutchman
Flying Dutchman
Flying Dutchman
Radio Luxemburg
Zender Digital
Radio Tina

Misti Radio

Misti Radio

Radio Goudenster
Radio Telstar
Radio Osaka
Radio Osaka
Flying Dutchman
Flying Dutchman
Laser Hot Hits
Radio Bluebird
Radio Albatros
Zender Pekon
Studio 69

Radio Arizona
Zender Twentana
Radio Tina

Radio Pink Panther
Studio Renaldo
Radio Pioneer
Radio Bonofox
Radio Osaka

Laser Hot Hits
Radio Relmus
Wittereus

Radio Mexicano
Radio Happy Miner
Radio Happy Miner
Misti Radio

Radio Goudenster
Waterkant

Radio City

Radio City

Radio City

Radio Pink Panther
Misti Radio

Radio Spaceshuttle
Radio Spaceshuttle
Radio Batavia
Radio Batavia
Radio Batavia
Zender Digital

SINPO Svalue QTH

24333
34333
44433
24333
24333
24333
24322
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
24322
24322
24322
34333
24333
23333
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
24322
24333
24333
24322
24333
34433
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
34433
24333
24322
34433
34433
34433
24322
24333
23322
54444
54444
54444
24322
24322
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
24333
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HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL



130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130119
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120

6325
6325
6240
6335
6325
6325
6325
6325
6325
6980
6920
6920
6299
6299
6250
6250
6300
6300
6300
6285
6285
6285
6245
6306
6316
6295
6326
6254
6210
6210
6304

13
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
15
14
14
14
14
15
14
15
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

4026 06
1620 07
1512 07
6305 07
6305 08
6215 08
6200 08
6200 08
6200 08
7265 08
6297 09
6005 09
6204 09

6204

10

6925 09
6937 09

6245
6245
6210
6282
5820
6553
6553
6264
6282
6282
6282
6395
6282

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
13
13
13
13
13
13

55
15
00
09
30
35
40
35
50
47
57
15
07
05
24
40
35
55
15
50
10
51
10
15
17
22
34
40
41
50
56
53
03
20
49
05
10
15
35
40
19
18
35
39
20
49
58
04
10
08
36
28
50
55
07
14
45
18
23
25

Zender Digital
Zender Digital
UNID

Radio Ascona
SWR Radio

SWR Radio

SWR Radio

VOTN

VOTN

Sundown Radio
Mike Radio

Mike Radio

Radio Underground
Radio Underground
Radio Tina

Radio Tina

Radio Zeewolf
Radio Zeewolf
Radio Zeewolf
Radio Osaka

Radio Osaka

Radio Telstar
Radio ACDC
Wittereus

Radio Ridicluous
Zender Digital
UNID

UNID

Radio Klabauterman
Radio Klabauterman
Radio Zeewolf
Laser Hot Hits
Radio Zonester
Radio Zanussi
Radio Merlin

Radio Merlin

King Shortwave
Radio Orang Utan
Radio Orang Utan
Radio Orang Utan
EMR

Zender Digital

EMR

Radio Zeewolf
Radio Zeewolf
Radio Baltic Sea
IMR

Radio ACDC
Radio ACDC
Radio Goudenster
Radio Borderhunter
Radio Saturnus
Radio Pink Panther
Radio Pink Panther
UNID

Baken 16

Baken 16

Radio Powerliner
Delta Radio

Radio Python

24333
24333
24333
24333
34333
34333
34333
24333
24333
23322
24333
24333
23322
24333
34333
34333
34433
34433
34433
24333
24333
24322
24333
33433
24333
34433
34433
33433
33433
33433
34433
34433
24333
24333
24333
24333
34432
24333
24333
24333
34433
24333
34433
24333
24333
24333
24322
24333
24333
24333
34433
34433
24333
24333
43433
24333
24333
34333
24322
24333
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HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
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HOL



130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120
130120

6288
6288
6286
6286
6282
6282
6282
6210
6553
6282
6282
6282
6282
6325
1651
1671
1611

13
14
13
13
13
14
15
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
18
18
19

25
00
35
55
38
30
00
10
20
25
45
15
10
32
47
54
05

SWR Radio

SWR Radio
Zender Digital
Zender Digital
Wittereus
Wittereus
Wittereus

Radio Nordsee (tent)
Radio Pink Panther
Baken 16

Baken 16

Baken 16

Radio Zeewolf
Bogusman (tent)
Radio Uniek
Zender Viking
Technische Man

33433
33433
33433
33433
24333
24333
24333
24322
24322
24333
24333
24333
24333
24322
24333
34433
34433
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